
VaccinaƟon Status for Marion County
Data from the ALERT IIS as of December 12, 2021

The data in this report comes from the ALERT ImmunizaƟon InformaƟon System (ALERT IIS), which is the immunizaƟon registry for the State of
Oregon.  The data includes only those people who are residents of Marion County, and not all vaccinaƟons that take place within the county.
Thus, these values will be slightly lower than reports from the state.
.
The table below shows the number of completed vaccinaƟons and in-progress vaccinaƟons by month and the percentage coverage in the total
populaƟon (est. 349,120) and the adult (18 years of age and older) populaƟon (est. 263,496).  InformaƟon on booster doses, provided to those
individuals that are already fully vaccinated, is provided in another report.

1/1/21 3/1/21 5/1/21 7/1/21 9/1/21 11/1/21

Last VaccinaƟon Date

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

Pe
op

le
 V

ac
cin

at
ed

 v
s T

ot
al

 P
op

ul
aƟ

on

57%

5%

Goal: 80%

62% of total populaƟon is vaccinated

People Complete People In-Progress People vaccinated % of total populaƟon
with at least one dose

% of adults with at
least one dose

Third doses
administered

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Grand Total 2,882

1
2

466
1,451

960
0
0
1
0
1
0
0

74%
1%
2%
3%
5%
3%
3%
7%

14%
14%
10%

9%
3%

62%
1%
2%
2%
5%
3%
3%
7%

11%
10%

8%
7%
2%

216,715
5,232
7,530
7,559

16,008
10,808

9,771
25,643
39,512
36,651
26,325
23,310

8,366

18,550
2,277
3,814
1,407
3,307
1,877

842
1,306
1,413
1,071

476
366
394

198,165
2,955
3,716
6,152

12,701
8,931
8,929

24,337
38,099
35,580
25,849
22,944

7,972

Vaccine AdministraƟon by Month

1/1/21 3/1/21 5/1/21 7/1/21 9/1/21 11/1/21

Last VaccinaƟon Date

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

Pe
op

le
 V

ac
cin

at
ed

 V
s T

ot
al

 P
op

ul
aƟ

on

69%

5%

Goal: 80%

74% of adult  populaƟon is vaccinated

CumulaƟve Vaccine AdministraƟon

Series Not Complete
Series Complete



VaccinaƟon Levels by Age Group
.

The first chart below shows the cumulaƟve percentage of people vaccinated for each age group. The light blue bars are the daily number of people
vaccinated; the darker bars are those in-process. Since those 60 and older have all exceeded the 80% vaccinaƟon threshold, this weeks report has
aggregated these age groups so we can beƩer see the trends in the remaining groups. The second chart shows the weekly percent change in
vaccine uptake by age group. For all charts, the date used is the date of the most recent vaccinaƟon.
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VaccinaƟon Levels by Race-Ethnicity
.

Similar to the age chart on the preceding page, the first chart shows the cumulaƟve percentage of people vaccinated for each race-ethnicity.
Percentages are not shown for Other Race and Not Reported as there is no informaƟon on the total number of people in those groups. The
second charts shows the weekly percent change in vaccine uptake by age group. For all charts, the date used is the date of the most recent
vaccinaƟon.
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Zip Code Area
o

The charts below represent those zip code areas with a populaƟon greater than 10,000 people.  The upper chart shows the percentage of people
with at least one dose area and those that have completed their vaccinaƟon series.  The second chart shows the weekly percent change in
vaccinaƟon uptake by zip code. In all cases, the date is the date of the latest vaccinaƟon.
o

On the next page is a map showing the percent of the populaƟon that has at least one dose of vaccine, and the number of completed and
in-progress vaccinaƟons. Please note that several zip code areas extend beyond the county and so will underesƟmate the percent vaccinated.
Other zip code data can be found on the OHA dashboard:
hƩps://public.tableau.com/app/profile/oregon.health.authority.covid.19/viz/OregonCOVID-19VaccineEffortMetrics/StatewideProgress
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